information. Differences between these preliminary estimates and the final acquisition accounting will occur and these differences could be material.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information does not give effect to the potential impact of current financial conditions,
regulatory matters, operating efficiencies or other savings or expenses that may be associated with the Merger. The unaudited pro forma condensed
combined financial information have been prepared for illustrative purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of the financial position or results of
operations in future periods or the results that actually would have been realized had Aduro and Chinook been a combined company during the specified
period. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information, including the notes thereto, should be read in conjunction with the Aduro
and Chinook historical audited financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2019 and the unaudited condensed financial statements for the nine
months ended September 30, 2020.

1

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
September 30, 2020

(In thousands)

   Chinook   Aduro

Pro Forma
Merger

Adjustments  Note 4
Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   $10,667   $ 72,569   $ 109,600  C  $192,836
Marketable securities   —   90,562   —   90,562
Accounts receivable   —   1,216   —   1,216
Prepaid expenses & other current assets   990   2,934   —   3,924

Total current assets   11,657   167,281   109,600   288,538
Marketable securities   —   8,000   —   8,000
Property and equipment, net   1,281   20,468   —   21,749
Operating lease right-of-use assets   3,104   20,162   —   23,266
Goodwill   —   8,537   (8,537)  A(2)   —
Intangible assets, net   —   19,405   69,533  A(3)   88,938
Other assets   —   3,033   —   3,033

Total assets   $16,042   $246,886   $ 170,596   $433,524

Liabilities and stockholders’ equity (deficit)
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable & accrued expenses
  $ 8,504   $ 7,205

$
$

1,073
4,000

A(4)
D  $ 20,782

Accrued clinical trial & manufacturing expenses   —   2,051   —   2,051
Operating lease liabilities   277   1,715   —   1,992
Deferred revenue   —   3,786   700  A(1)   4,486

Total current liabilities   8,781   14,757   5,773   29,311
Contingent consideration   —   2,205   —   2,205
Deferred revenue   —   159,754   (159,429)  A(1)   325
Deferred tax liabilities   —   3,687   —   3,687
Redeemable convertible preferred stock tranche liability   32,543   —   (32,543)  B   —
Operating lease liabilities   2,873   30,414   —   33,287
Contingent value right liability   —   —   10,556  A(5)   10,556
Other long-term liabilities   —   1,443   —   1,443

Total liabilities   44,197   212,260   (175,643)   80,814
Redeemable Convertible Preferred stock   44,037   —   (44,037)  B   —
Stockholders’ equity (deficit):

Common stock

   2   2

1
1

(2

)

B
C

A(8)   4
Additional paid-in capital

   6,808   558,899

(316,177
76,579

109,599

)

A(5), A(6), A(7), A(8)
B
C   435,708

2

   Chinook   Aduro

Pro Forma
Merger

Adjustments  Note 4
Pro Forma
Combined

Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (86)   1,246   (1,246)  A(7)   (86)
Accumulated deficit

   (78,916)   (525,521)
525,521

(4,000

)

A(7)
D   (82,916)

Total stockholders’ equity (deficit)   (72,192)   34,626   390,276   352,710

Total liabilities, redeemable convertible preferred stock, and stockholders’ equity
(deficit)   $ 16,042  $ 246,886  $ 170,596   $433,524

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

3

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
(In thousands, except share and per share data)

   For Nine Months Ended September 30, 2020

   Chinook   Aduro

Pro Forma
Merger

Adjustment
Note

4
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue:
Collaboration and license revenue   $ —   23,311  $ —   $ 23,311

Total revenue   —   23,311   —   23,311
Operating expenses:

Research and development   14,263   36,134   —   50,397
General and administrative   8,048   24,628   (8,407)   E   24,269
Restructuring and related expense   —   8,066   —   8,066
Amortization of intangible assets   —   418   —   418

Total operating expenses   22,311   69,246   (8,407)   83,150

Loss from operations   (22,311)   (45,935)   8,407   (59,839)
Interest income (expense)   (13)   1,497   —   1,484
Change in fair value of redeemable convertible preferred stock tranche

liability   (9,533)   —   9,533   F   —
Other income (expense), net   148   (35)   —   113

Loss before income tax   (31,709)   (44,473)   17,940   (58,242)
Income tax benefit   —   5,856   —   5,856

Net loss   $ (31,709)  $ (38,617)  $ 17,940   (52,386)

Net loss per common share, basic and diluted   (2.23)  $ (2.39)   $ (1.25)

Weighted average common share outstanding – basic and diluted   14,192,746   16,185,856   11,680,431   G   42,059,033

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

4

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
(In thousands, except share and per share data)

   For Year Ended December 31, 2019

   Chinook   Aduro

Pro Forma
Merger

Adjustment
Note

4
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue:
Collaboration and license revenue   $ —   $ 17,258  $ —   $ 17,258

Total revenue   —   17,258   —   17,258
Operating expenses:

Research and development   17,010   67,045   —   84,055
General and administrative   2,956   34,795   —   37,751
Loss on impairment of intangible assets   —   5,006   5,006
Amortization of intangible assets   —   554   —   554

Total operating expenses   19,966   107,400   —   127,366

Loss from operations   (19,966)   (90,142)   —   (110,108)
Interest income   (33)   5,451   —   5,418
Change in fair value of redeemable convertible preferred stock tranche

liability   (26,819)   —   26,819   F   —
Other income (expense), net   299   (93)   —   206

Loss before income tax   (46,519)   (84,784)   26,819   (104,484)
Income tax benefit   —   2,412   —   2,412

Net loss   $ (46,519)  $ (82,372)  $ 26,819   $ (102,072)

Net loss per common share, basic and diluted   $ (7.44)  $ (5.14)   $ (2.44)

Weighted average common share outstanding – basic and diluted   6,248,436   16,022,116   19,624,741   G   41,895,293

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

5

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1. Description of the Merger

On October 5, 2020, Aduro Biotech, Inc. (“Aduro”) completed its acquisition of Chinook Therapeutics U.S., Inc. (“Private Chinook”) pursuant to the
terms of the Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reorganization dated as of June 1, 2020, as amended on August 17, 2020 (the “Merger Agreement”), by
and among Aduro, Private Chinook and Aspire Merger Sub, Inc., a Delaware corporation and a wholly owned subsidiary of Aduro (“Merger Sub”),